Adair County R-ll Schools
87th Annual Invitational Tournament

February 8-13, 2016
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Welcome

On behalf of the Adair County R-II Board of Education, administration, faculty, staff, and
students, we welcome you to our eighty-seventh Annual Brashear Invitational Tournament.
We hope you enjoy your visit to our school.

This activity is centered around winning, as is true in any competition. More important than
winning however, is the attitude with which the athletes and fans approach the game. As fans
we must do our best to set a good example for those around us. Cheer for your favorite team in
the spirit of the game, and leave the officiating to the professionals who are trained for the task.

It is our hope that every team will play their best, and may the best team win!

Shelly Shipman,
Superintendent

BOARD OF EDUCATION

TRACI HILL, President
JAMES REEVES, Vice President
AARON ZENTZ, Secretary
ALISSA GARLOCK, Treasurer
DUAYNE HOUSMAN, Member
JASON TAYLOR, Member
KEITH TURNER, Delegate

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to take this opportunity to say thank you to our scoreboard operator Bill Leftler,
our scorekeeper Renee Reeves, our floor sweepers and all the teachers and employees who
gave their time to make the tournament a success.

I would also like to thank the whole community for their support during this event.

Brent Doolin
Athletic Director



BRASHEAR TIGERS

Shelly Shipman, Superintendent

Brent Doolin, Principal

Corbin Coe, Girls/Boys Head Coach

Wade Sorenson, Girls/Boys Assistant Coach
Sheri Turner, Cheer Coach

GIRLS: # YEAR:
Caitlee Hall 13 11

Abi Kerby 15 12
Sidney Sykes 21 12

Harli Mihalevich 23 9

Skylar Housman 33 12
Mandy Taylor 41 12
Mechelia Potter 43 11
Saydie Potter 53 11
Hannah Reeves 55 10
BOYS: # YEAR:
Colton Sayre 11 9

Levi Blankenship 13 9

Aden Zentz 15 9

Jacob Bleything 21 11

Ty Gottman 23 10

Colt Acton 25 11
Dalton Hocker 33 12

Zane Sykes 43 10
CHEERLEADERS

Leah Grissom, Hailey Lawrence, Megan McHenry,
Breann Turner, Byron Hines-Mascot







ATLANTA HORNETS

Will Perkins, Superintendent
Josh Brummit, Principal
Nick Pfeiffer, Girls/Boys Head Coach

GIRLS: # YEAR:
Alicia Strausbaugh 1 12
Angel Schwieter 2 10
Molly Waddle 10 11
Julie Smothers 12 11
Jordan Teter 13 11
Houston Klamert 14 10
Aleassa Hruska 15 9
Ashtin Grigsby 20 10
Bri Still 21 10
Danielle Welch 22 11
Sheyenne Klamert 23 12
Demetri Thomas 25 12
BOYS # YEAR:
Eric Baker 00 10
Tyler Thurman 1 10
Corey Smothers 2 12
Dylan Downey 3 10
Dalton Rhoads 4 10
Shawn Vice 5 9
Hunter Cuppy 10 12
Tristan Collier 11 12
Andy Watson 20 10
Corey Rhodes 21 10
Matt Howlett 22 12
Garrett West 23 12
MANAGER

Sadie Adkins
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KIRKSVILLE JV TIGERS

Damion Kizzire, Superintendent
Randy Mikel, Principal
Sara Williams, Girls Head Coach

Tyler Martin, Boys Head Coach

GIRLS: # YEAR:
Alexa Ball 3 11
Cassie Jennings 10 11
Chloe Panio 13 10
Hadyn Deleeuw 15 11
Baylie Hays 22 10
Riley Holzmeier 23 9
Jo Jo Nichting 30 9
Hannah Meyer 34 9
BOYS # YEAR:
Joe Sollars 5 11
Nick Williams 10 11
Braden Smith 12 10
Charlie Stuart 14 11
Mathew Robbins 20 10
Alex Ockenfels 21 10
John Bohon 22 10
Chase Killday 42 10
Nolan Dempsay 44 10
Brendan Baker 55 11
CHEERLEADERS

Alaina Nehls, Bianca Che, Chelsea Phan, Chloe Stewart,
Cynthia Banales, Haley Bunch, Kaylee Bratton, Kitara




iyaz

17




MARION COUNTY MUSTANGS

Dianna Hoenes, Superintendent

Tony DeGrave, Principal
Megan Zook, Girls Coach
Ryan Wood, Boys Coach

Margaret Keilholz, Cheer Coach

GIRLS

Katelyn Brown
Payton Hays
Sadie Spratt
Brianna Maxwell
Lauren Bowdish
Brianna Foster
Elizabeth Straus
Lakota Stark
Kaylin Glaspie

BOYS:

Ben Smith
Jacob Stratton
Carson Bock
Alex Huffman
Ragar Plunkett
Ty Bowdish
Mackenzie Smith
Gavin Booth
Brandon Schulz
Kyle Foster
Toren Johnson
Matthew Stone
Logan Sherfy

CHEERLEADERS

Dusty Arment, Amy Blair, Ashten Kaden,
Allysa Nelson, Madison Scott, Katie Tucker

#

10
13
23
30
31
32
34
42
44

#

4

5

10
12
14
21
23
24
32
33
40
42
52

YEAR:
12

10
12
11
11
11
10

YEAR:
12
12
10
10
10
10

12
11
12
11
12
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SCOTLAND COUNTY TIGERS

Ryan Bergeson, Superintendent

Kirk Stott, Principal

Cory Shultz, Girls Head Coach /Mikel Gragg, Asst.
Lance Campbell, Boys Head Coach / Trey Lehman, Asst.
Angie Ward, Cheer Coach

GIRLS: # YEAR:
Calesse Bair 4 11
Abi Feeney 5 11
Kassie Bulen 10 12
Ashleigh Creek 12 10
Sadie Davis 14 11
Anna Monroe 20 11
Kaylyn Anders 21 9
Avery Whitaker 22 12
Chelsea Wood 24 11
Nova Cline 25 9
Maddie Brassfield 34 11
BOYS # YEAR:
Brett Monore 4 10
Elijah Cooley 5 11
Caleb Doubet 10 12
Strugis Knupp 11 12
Gage Dodge 12 10
Lane Pence 21 10
Stephen Terrill 22 10
Will Fromm 24 9
Grant Campbell 30 11
Zach Doubet 3 12
Aaron Buford 42 11
CHEERLEADERS:

Tori Ward, , Liz Zahn, Lacey Perrilles, Gabby Zahn, Megan Holt, Meghan McKee,
Alyssa Clair, Sayde Spurgeon, Kendra Middleton







PUTNAM COUNTY MIDGETS

Dr. Heath Halley, Superintendent

Jeremy Watt, Principal

Craig DeVore, Girls Head Coach /Matt Bailey, Asst.
Jamie Tipton, Boys Head Coach / Ben Brummitt, Asst.
Sophie Errante, Cheer Coach

GIRLS: # YEAR:
Hunter Halley 10 12
Lauren Renner 1 12
Jordan Hollon 33 11
Sara Webb 30 11
Haiden Ream 22 11
Jade Varner 3 11
Kelsie Davis 0 11
Callie DeVore 12 110
Jessica Vestal 5 10
Jaylee Knowles 11 10
Ryleigh Hixenbaugh 23 10
Jaylen Wood 40 9
BOYS # YEAR:
Tanner Bondy 1 11
Calvin Heidenwith 3 11
Carson Quint 10 10
Gabe Hurley 11 10
Wyatt Robinson 21 11
Takota Riediger 22 11
Grant Sands 23 10
Justin Pribyl 24 10
Hunter Schoonover 30 12
Dylan Heidenwith 41 12
Colton Whitworth 55 10
CHEERLEADERS:

Heather Newman, Shayla Hixenbaugh, Abby
Darling, Kara Christian, Kolby Ray, Kaelyn
Pettengill, Mia Sims, Hannah Staggs, Ryleigh
Hixenbaugh, Elizabeth Hydorn, Catherine Banez,
Emmy Darling







CANTON JV TIGERS

W.A. Anderson, Superintendent
Jesse Uhlmeyer, Principal
Doug Willson, Boys Head Coach

BOYS #
Brody Smith 10
Logan Laudell 12
Ethan Wingerter 14
Connor Chinnis 20
Jason Poulter 22
Dusty James 32
Kaleb Tullous 34
Ben McKenzie 40
Trevor Durst 44
Cheerleaders:

YEAR:

Kiana Manley, Kennedy Newberry, Braydon Burnett, Peyton
Carmichael, Carley Chinnis, Annie Hoffman, Alexis Janney, Kaylyn
Brundza, Jacey Cochran, Reagan Roberts,

Destiny James

Canton JV Tigers







15-16
14-15
13-14
12-13
11-12
10-11
09-10
08-09
07-08
06-07
05-06
04-05
03-04
02-03
01-02
00-01
99-00
98-99
97-98
96-97
95-96
94-95
93-94
92-93
91-92
90-91
89-90
88-89
87-88
86-87
85-86
84-85
83-84
82-83
81-82
80-81
79-80
78-79
77-78
76-77
75-76
74-75
73-74
72-73
71-72
70-71

FIRST PLACE WINNERS OF BRASHEAR TOURNAMENTS

Boys
Scotland Co.
Scotland Co.
Marion Co.

North Shelby

Marion Co.
Marion Co.
Knox Co.
Brashear
Knox Co.
Knox Co.
Novinger
Novinger
Novinger
Brashear
Brashear
Bevier
Brashear
Brashear
Green City
Canton
Atlanta
Green City
LaPlata
Marion Co.
Wyaconda
Novinger
Green City
LaPlata
Green City
Wyaconda
Marion Co.
Brashear
Atlanta
Green City
Marion Co.
Marion Co.
Marion Co.
Gorin
Gorin
Gorin
Marion Co.
Novinger
Atlanta
Green City
Green City
Green City

AND BRASHEAR COACHES

Girls
Scotland Co.
Scotland Co.
Knox Co.
Knox Co.
Marion Co.
Marion Co.
Marion Co.
Marion Co.

North Shelby

Brashear
Brashear
Novinger
Brashear
Brashear
Brashear
Novinger
Brashear
Brashear
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Altanta
Canton
Atlanta
Green City
Green City
Marion Co.
Marion Co.
LaPlata
Marion Co.
Marion Co.
LaPlata
LaPlata
LaPlata
Marion Co.
LaPlata
Marion Co.
Wyaconda
Brashear
LaPlata
Wyaconda
Green City
Atlanta
Brashear
Brashear
Green City

Brashear Coaches

Corbin Coe (Wade Sorenson)
Corbin Coe

Corbin Coe

Justine Bane/Kyle Robuck
Tony Keene/Heath Schneider
Jayd Frazier/Heath Schneider
Don Wilburn/Heath Schneider
Don Wilburn/Heath Schneider
Sara Williams

Sara Williams

Matt Copeland/Sara Williams
Matt Copeland/Sara Williams
Rick Grunden/Sara Williams
Chad Zeigler/Sara Parish
Chad Zeigler/Sara Parish
Wade Sorenson/Michael Jennings
Wade Sorenson

Wade Sorenson/Shelly Shipman
Wade Sorenson/Shelly Shipman
Wade Sorenson/Shelly Shipman
Wade Sorenson/Shelly Shipman
Wade Sorenson/Shelly Shipman
Steve Scholfield/Cheree Ball
Steve Scholfield

Wade Sorenson/Tammy Hoener
David Shalley/Tammy Hoener
Matt Kruzich/Geoff Hutton
Matt Kruzich/Geoft Hutton
Matt Kruzich/Geoff Hutton
Tony Perkins/Geoff Hutton
Tony Perkins/Geoff Hutton
Greg Thiel/Tony Perkins

Gary Nichols

Gary Nichols

Pat Williams/Debra Ellerman
Ron Reagan/Jay Reese

Jerry Russell/Jay Reese

Mike Trumper

Mike Trumper

Kenny Crandall/Mike Trumper
Leland Bonnel/Mike Trumper
Leland Bonnel/Mike Trumper
Kenny Sparks/Mike Trumper
Leroy Brune/Mike Trumper
Leroy Brune/Tom Roberts

Terry Reynolds/Tom Roberts



69-70
68-69
67-68
66-67
65-66
64-65
63-64
62-63
61-62
60-61
59-60
58-59
57-58
56-57
55-56
54-55
53-54
52-53
51-52
50-51
49-50
48-49
47-48
46-47
45-46
44-45
43-44
42-43
41-42
40-41
39-40
38-39*
37-38*
36-37
35-36*
34-35
33-34%
32-33
31-32
30-31
29-30
28-29
27-28
26-27

Green City Brashear
Queen City Green City
Memphis Wyaconda
Green City Wyaconda
Novinger Revere
Gorin Wyaconda
Gorin Elmer

No facility for Tourney

No facility for Tourney
Novinger Baring
Novinger Brashear
Greentop Brashear
Brashear Green City
Greentop Elmer
Unionville Hurdland
Greentop Hurdland
Edina Brashear
Livonia Brashear
Brashear Green City
St. Joseph Lancaster
Baring Brashear
Baring Novelty
Brashear Novinger
Brashear Edina
Brashear Brashear
Novinger LaPlata

Terry Reynolds/Tom Roberts
Vinton Pease/Tom Roberts
Russell Stice/Tom Roberts
Russell Stice

Richard Christy

Frank Mavel

Frank Mavel

Jim Phillips

Jim Phillips

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Raphel Walters

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Paul Whalan

Dean Morse

Lou Miller

Rene Hunt/Lou Miller
Bob Sees/Doris Erwin
Bob Sees/Doris Erwin
Larsen Mullanix

No tournament (reasons relating to WWII)

Not available
Not available
Not available
Not available
KSTC Bullpups
Brashear
Not available
Novinger
Not available
Brashear
Not available
Not available
Not available
Not available
Not available
Not available
Atlanta

Not available
Brashear

Novinger

Brashear

Brashear

Leon Minor/Jennings Ray

Leon Minor/Clyde Stinson
Norman Morse/Chas. Alexander
Cecil Hayden/Chas. Alexander
James Lockett/Chas. Alexander
James Lockett/Chas. Alexander
James Lockett/Chas. Alexander
Ben. Schroeder/Chas. Alexander
Ben. Schroeder/Chas. Alexander
Ben. Schroeder/Chas. Alexander
Chester Roberts/Nolan Leach
Chester Roberts/Nolan Leach
Chester Roberts/Nolan Leach
Raymond Ford

Raymond Ford

Raymond Ford/Rene Hunt

Rene Hunt/Bessie Marble

*This information thanks to hours of painstaking research in the Kirksville Daily Express archives at

Truman State University by Jay Scudder, Christina Scudder and James Scudder.
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Brashear Basketball Tournament
February 8 - 13, 2016

GIRLS

Girls Pool A Scotland Co (1), Marion Co (4), Brashear (&)
Girls Pool B Putnam Co (2), Atlanta (3), Kirksville JV (B)

Monday 4:30 Atlanta 57 - Kirksville JV 46

Monday 7:30 Scotland Co 69 - Brashear 31

Tuesday 4:30 Putnam Co 58 - Atlanta 52

Tuesday 7:30 Marion Co 54 - Brashear 58 20T
Thursday 6:00 Scotland Co 66 - Marion Co 25

Friday 5:00 5th Place Marion Co 14 - Kirksville JV 46
Friday 8:00 3rd Place Brashear 24 - Atlanta 31

Saturday 6:30 1st Place Scotland Co 60 - Putnam Co 47

Fool Tie Breakers

1. Point differential up to a maximum of 20 pts.
2. Fewest points allowed.

3. Coaches will flip a coin.

BOYS

Scotland Co (1}

Bye Scotland Co 73
Bye
Brashear 59 Thu 7:30 Scotland Co 68
Atlanta {4) 79
Brashear Mon 6:00 Atlanta 35
Brashear (5) 54
Kirksville JV Fri 6:30 Sat 8:00 Scotland Co
Consolation Putnam Co (2) 89 Championship
Kirksville JW Tue 6:00 |Putnam Co 81
Kirksville JV (T) 31
Kirksville JV 75 |Forfeit Thu 4:30 Putnam Co 47
Marion Co {3} 72
Canton JV Tue 9:00 Marion Co 67
Canton JV (6) 27 Atlanta 43
Sat 5:00 Marion Co
Marion Co 60 |3rd Place

Revised due to postponement of Wednesday games

This 2015 edition of the Brashear Tournament Book as well as previous editions can be ordered
online from LULU.COM. Just use these URLs:

2016 Brashear Tournament Book
2015 Brashear Tournament Book
2014 Brashear Tournament Book
2013 Brashear Tournament Book
2012 Brashear Tournament Book
2011 Brashear Tournament Book
2010 Brashear Tournament Book

http://lulu.com/content/18466576
http://lulu.com/content/16455375
http://lulu.com/content/14459148
http://lulu.com/content/13696681
http://lulu.com/content/12590506
http://lulu.com/content/10204897
http://lulu.com/content/8373545

2009 Brashear Tournament Book
2008 Brashear Tournament Book
2007 Brashear Tounament Book

http://www.lulu.com/content/6178527
http://www.lulu.com/content/2068468
http://www.lulu.com/content/655201
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